
Attachment C 



This page intentionally left blank. 



WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: 

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND 

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: 

County of Monterey 
Resource Management Agency 
1441 Schilling Place, 2nd Floor South 
Salinas, CA 93901 

Attention: Christina McGinnis 

No fee for recording pursuant to 
Government Code Section 27383 

TIDS SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY 

ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT 



AMENDMENT N0.1 

TO MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
THE FORT ORD REUSE AUTHORITY AND THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY 

REGARDING PROPERTY OWNERSHIP AND RESPONSIBILITIES 
DURING THE PERIOD OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES TO REMOVE 

MUNITIONS AND EXPLOSNES OF CONCERN 

This Amendment No. 1 to the Memorandum of Agreement ("Agreement") which was 
effective on December 18, 2007 is entered into by and between the County of Monterey 
(hereinafter "COUNTY"), and the Fort Ord Reuse Authority (hereinafter "FORA"). 
Collectively, COUNTY and FORA are referred to as the "Parties'', with respect to the 
following: 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, in 2007, the County and Fort Ord Reuse Authority (FORA) entered into a 
Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) regarding Property Ownership and Responsibilities 
During the Period of Environmental Services to Remove Munitions and Explosives of 
Concern (Attachment A), during remedial work performed under an Environmental Services 
Cooperation Agreement (ESCA) between the U. S. Army (Army) and FORA; and 

WHEREAS, the MOA te11n was set to expife on the earlier of the following two dates: 1) 
when the FORA Board determines that 80 percent of the territory of Foti Ord that is 
designated for development or reuse in the 1997 F011 Ord Base Reuse Plan has been reused; or 
2) June 30, 2014, FORA's original dissolution date; ana'

WHEREAS, Prior to dissolution in 2014, the State legislature extended FORA's dissolution date 
to June 30, 2020 (Government Code section 67700); and the parties intended that the term of 
the MOA would be extended consistent with the new dissolution date; and 

WHEREAS, the terms of the MOA have been honored to date by FORA and the County, and 
munitions and unexploded ordnance clean-up has been completed, and FORA anticipates 
completing regulatory processing and transfer of all ESCA properties by spring 2019; and 

WHEREAS, the County and FORA hereby reconfirm commitment to the MOA terms, and 
amend the Agreement to extend the term to allow for completion of all remedial work 
effective retroactively to June 30, 2014 and ending at the later of the following two dates: 1) 
June 30, 2020; or 2) Upon dissolution of FORA. 

AGREEMENT 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

Page 1 of 5 

Amendment No. I to 
Memorandum of Agreement 

FORA and County of Monterey 



The Agreement is hereby extended retroactively and renewed on the tenns and conditions as 
set forth in the original Memorandum of Agreement and in Amendment No. 1 to the 
Agreement incorporated herein by this reference, except as specifically set forth below. 

1. Item "b. " of Section 2. 5 shall be amended by removing: 
11June 30, 2014." 
and replacing it with: 

11June 30, 2020 or upon expiration of FORA, whichever is later. 

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the original
Memorandum of Agreement are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 1 and 
shall continue in full force and effect as set forth in the original Agreement and in 
Amendment No. 1. 

3. A copy of this Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the original Memorandum of
Agreement. 

4. This Amendment No. 1 shall be effective when signed by both Parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto are in agreement with this Amendment No. 1 on 
the basis set forth in this document and have executed this Amendment No. 1 on the day and 
year set forth herein 

Dated:S�fc:'-,11$ / J-, 2018 

Page 2 of 5 

Amendment No. 1 to 
Memorandum of Agreement 

FORA and County of Monterey 



THE COUNTY: 

Dated: B /1 , 2018 
---17'---'------· 

Approved as to Form: 
Charles McKee, County Counsel 

B�� 
Deputy County Counsel 

Page 4 of5 

Amendment No. 1 to 
Memorandum of Agreement 

FORA and County of Monterey 



A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) §
COUNTY OF MONTEREY)
On �Gv'rvbex" \'2\ �\ ?} before me,�\(\\� ZSDY\..e..S. , a Notary
Public, personally appeared \J\1 uV\()e \ A . .\-ru \...e,YV\..CtYtl, JV. , who proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person� whose nameCV is/at;_e subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s�th�y executed the same in his'\er/t�ir authorized
capacit� ), and that by his/�/thtjr signature� on the instrument the person�, or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(�acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

J .......••• ,, •••• , DOMIMIQUE lAnlCE JONES 
.• Notary Public • Cdlifornlt 
i Monterey County f 

Commission II 2237184 
� 

My Comm. Expires-Apr 7, 2022 

(Seal)



A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual 
who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfuh1ess, accuracy, or 
validity of that document 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) § 
COUNTY OF MONTEREY) 

On -A01� \, 90\B before me, :):vt:t�a.. ll>?e4aNotary 

Public, personally appeared Lu'i� �e\ Alea D 'who proved to me on the 
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the perso�) whose namefs) is/ye subscribed to the within 

instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s\fe/th,§ executed the same in his/pi:r/t�eir authorized 

capacity(�, and that by his/h,¢/th,¢1" signatur'{(s) on the instrument the person�), or the entity upon 

behalf of which the personfl) acted, executed the instrument. 
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the 

foregoing paragraph is true and correct. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal. 

(Seal) 


